
RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO IMPOSE AN ADJUSTMENT IN LEVIES

2026-HS3 

As an essential part of its budgeting process, the Browning High School Board of Trustees is 
authorized by law to impose levies to support its budget. The Browning High School Board of 
Trustees estimates the following increases/decreases in revenues and mills for funds noted below for 
the next school fiscal year beginning July 1st, 2026, using certified taxable valuations from the current 
school fiscal year as provided to the district:

Impacts above are based on current certified taxable valuations from the current school fiscal year.

Regarding the increase noted for the building reserve levy referenced above, the funds will be used 
for the general maintenance and operation of the district’s facilities.

This notice requirement is an estimate only.   None of the budget changes have officially been 
adopted for the 2026-2027 school year. Action will not be taken on these items until final Budgets are 
approved in August of 2026.

Dated this 24th day of March 2026.

REQUIRED 20-9-116, MCA NOTICE (MILLS CALCULATED USING PRIOR YEAR TAXABLE VALUE):

HIGH SCHOOL FUNDS  $  Mills  $  Mills  Change $ 
 Change 

Mills 

 Est. Annual Tax 
Impact $100K 

home 

 Est. Annual Tax 
Impact $300K 

home 

 Est. Annual 
Tax Impact 

$600K home 
Transportation 127,987$      10.78  $         229,756 19.34  $           101,769 8.56  $               7.99  $             23.97  $          51.22 

Bus Depreciation 160,929$      13.55  $         137,701 11.59  $           (23,228) -1.96  $             (1.82)  $              (5.47)  $         (11.69)
Tuition 8,470$          0.71  $                  -   0.00  $             (8,470) -0.71  $             (0.67)  $              (2.01)  $           (4.26)

Adult Ed 1,378$          0.12  $                  -   0.00  $             (1,378) -0.12  $             (0.11)  $              (0.33)  $           (0.69)
Building Reserve Permissive 28,218$        2.38  $           28,004 2.36  $                (214) -0.02  $             (0.02)  $              (0.05)  $           (0.69)

Grand Total 326,983$      27.54 395,461$         33.30 68,478$            5.76 5.37$              16.11$             33.89$          

2025-2026 Actual Levies 2026-2027 Projections


